PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Sten Drennow				06/23/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	ASEPT INTER	ASEPT INTERNATIONAL AB					
Street Address:	Traktorvagen 1	Traktorvagen 17					
City:	Lund	Lund					
State/Country:	SWEDEN	SWEDEN					
Postal Code:	SE-226 60	SE-226 60					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12519		942		42 7			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fox Number: (720)926 4174							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 303.317.5330							
Phone: 303.317.5330							
Email: susan.bailey@zacco.com					РР		
Correspondent Name:Fredrik MollbornAddress Line 1:2840 Colby Drive					۲		
Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80305							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P40603013US00					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Fredrik Mollborn		j			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif							

VILLING VILLING X L PROTALICE MITING

ASSIGNMENT

Sten DRENNOW		,
Assigner Name(s)		
w, hereinsfler referred to as	ASSIGNOR, have invented cert	ain new and useful
arge or outfeed an	nd discharge means	for such device,
Tiste of Lowestices		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
for which an application for	United States Letters Patent w	\$3.8
1;		
	i and a second second	
9 Serial No	<u>7519.942.</u> ;	;
ication No.	80	, designating
icrica;		
NTERNATIONAL A	В	
Ansignon Nama(x)		
magan 17 SE-7	16 60 Lund Smad	27 27.
	Assigner Manufal w, hereins fler referred to as arge or outfeed ar Tide of lowaries for which an application for a; 9	Asigner Name(s) sw, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented cert arge or outfeed and discharge means Tide of towards for which an application for United States Lexters Patent v 1; 9

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNER, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNOR, the entire right, litle, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNEE's provide further assurances and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the emire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

 Sten DRENNOW	
 Assignor Nume	
Östervångsvägen 4	
 Siteet Address	~~~~~~~~~~~
SE-224 60 Lund	
 City	***************************************
Sweden	

State (Zip) or Country

PATTINESS: (Optional)

Print/Type Name

Signature

Date

Where Signed

Signature

WTTMESS: (Optional)

Frint/Type Name

Signature

Costinued on Next Page

RECORDED: 07/07/2009

PATENT REEL: 022921 FRAME: 0860